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APPENDIXD

~ NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION
'REQUESTS FOR USE OF SCHOOL BUILDINGS
AND GROUNDS
~ July 26,2004

Events

A request from Chief John Holland on behalf of the Nutley 1
Music Boosters Association for use of the Nutley High School
Gymnasium, Auxiliary Gymnasium, Cafeteria, Locker Rooms,
Auditorium, and several Classrooms on Saturday, January 22,

2005 from 10:00 AM to 11:00 PM for a High School Winter

Guard Show.

A request from Lori Robinson on behalf of Brownie Troop # 19
1192 for use of Radcliffe School Classroom # 110 two

Mondays per month from Monday, September 20, 2004 to

Monday, June 6, 2005 from 6:00 to 8:00 PM for meetings.

A request from Lillian Dahl on behalf of Juniors Troop # 96 for 28
use of the Yantacaw School Art Room on every Thursday

afternoon from Thursday, October 7, 2004 to Thursday, June

2, 2005 from 3:30 to 5:30 PM for meetings ,

A request from Anita laco on behalf of St. Mary’s Church for 12
use of the Yantacaw and Washington School parking lots from '
Tuesday, June 29, 2004 to Sunday, July 4, 2004 from 5:00 to

11:00 PM Tuesday through Friday, from 1:00 to 11:00 PM on
Saturday, and from 12 Noon to 4:00 PM on Sunday for

overflow parking for their Church Fair.

A request from Karen Mallia on behalf of Girl Scout Troop # 19
117 for use of the Yantacaw School Art Room two Fridays per

month from Friday, September 17, 2004 to Friday, June 17,

2005 from 3:30 to 5:30 PM for meetings .

A request from Karen Cavalli Sokol on behalf of Ch.A.D.D. for 7
use of the Washington School Library one Monday per month :
from Monday, September 20, 2004 to Monday, May 16, 2005

from 7:00 to 9:00 PM for meetmgs
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A request from John Vitkovsky on behalf of the NHS Raiders
‘Marching Band for use of the Nutley High School Gymnasium,

Auxiliary Gymnasium, Locker Rooms and three classrooms
on Thursday, July 22, 2004 from 7:00 AM to 6:00 PM for a
Marching Band Seminar.

A request from Janice Fede on behalf of Girl Scout Troop #
627 for use of the Yantacaw School Art Room two Mondays
per month from Monday, October 4, 2004 to Monday, June 6,

2005 from 3:30 to 4:30 PM for meetings.

A request from Diana McGovern on behalf of the Yantacaw
School PTO for use of the Yantacaw School Gymnasium on

Friday, October 1, 2004 from 4:00 to 9:30 PM for the Back to

School Dance.
A request from Diana McGovern on behalf of the Yantacaw |

Thursday, December 2, 2004 from 5:00 to 9:30 PM, and
Friday, December 3, 2004 from 8:30 AM to 7:30 PM for the
Holiday Boutique.

A request from Diana McGovern on behalf of the Yantacaw
School PTO for use of the Yantacaw School Gymnasium on
Thursday, May 5, 2005 from 3:30 to 6:00 PM, and Friday, May
6, 2005 from 8:30 AM to 3:30 PM for the Plant Sale.

A request from Diana McGovern on behalf of the Yantacaw
School PTO for use of the Yantacaw School Auditorium one
evening per month from Thursday, September 16, 2004 to
Tuesday, May 17, 2005 from 7:00 to 9:30 PM for PTO
Meetings.

A request from Dana Melillo on behalf of the Nutley
Department of Parks and Recreation for use of the Franklin
Middle School Stage and Auditorium one every Wednesday
from Wednesday, July 7, 2004 to Wednesday, August 25,
2004 from 4:00 to 10:00 PM for concerts in case of rain only.

A request from Mary Milici on behalf of Cadette Troop # 110
for use of Franklin Middle School Classroom #105 every
Thursday afternoon from Thursday, October 7, 2004 to
Thursday, June 16, 2005 from 3:00 to 5:00 PM for meetings.
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A request from Lyn Paul on behalf of Starbound for use of the
~ Nutley High School Auditorium and 3 classrooms on
Saturday, November 13, 2004 for a Talent Show Rehearsal,
and Sunday, November 14, 2004 from 6:00 AM to 10:00 PM
for a Talent Show Competition.

A request from Joanne Beck on behalf of Brownie Troop #'
113 for use of Radcliffe School Classroom #108 two Fridays
per month from Friday, September 17, 2004 to Friday June

17, 2005 from 5:00 to 6:30 PM for meetings.

A request from James A. Kuchta on behalf of the Van Riper
House, Inc. for use of the Oval restrooms on Sunday,
September 5, 2004 (Rain date Monday, September 6, 2004)
from 9:00 AM to 6:00 PM during their Street Fair.

" A request from Michael Cundari on behalf of the Friends of

Nutley Singers.for use of the Franklin Middle School
Auditorium Monday, August 2 to Thursday, August 5, 2004 for
Dress Rehearsals, Fridays, August 6 & 13, 2004 and )
Saturdays, August 7 & 14, 2004 from 6:00 to 10:30 PM and
Sunday, August 8, 2004 from 12:30 to 6:00 PM for
Performances of “A Chorus Line”.

Total use of school property represented by the above

Total use of school property represented by the month of July,
2004

*Detailed schedule on file in the Business Office

20

186

125






